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TUNCIL GRIFFITH NO. 7 (99) WELL. No. 216 O,F,-Lincoln
; No, L=198 CWL Pssé%e

Duval Digtrict, Lincoln County, W, Va,
By United Fuel Gas Co, (Big Creek Development Co,, CWL Rpt.)
Elevation, 985', '
Drilling commenced August 16, 1909, and completed Sept, 28, 1909,
Contractor, United Fuel Drilling Co,
Drillers: Clark Erwin and Nally,
Shot Sept, 29, 1909, with 90 qts,
Examined and approved by E, B, South, FPoreman,
NYote: This well is located in Lincoln County, S, 80° E, about

3% miles from Griffithsville,

Top, Bottom, Thiclkmess,

Slate - 73 75
Sand 75 - 140 65
Slate 1ko - 290 150
Gritty lime 290 - 340 50
Sand 340 - 520 180
Slate 520 - 700 180
Sand 700 - 780 80
Slate 780 - 875 95
Grit lime , 875 - 940 65
Sand 940 - 1025 g5
Slate 1025 - 1080 55
Salt Sand 1080 - 1610 530
Maxton Sand 1610 - 1690 80
Red lime 1690 - 1710 20
Blue lime 1710 - 1730 20
Slate 173 - 1745 15
Little Lime 1745 - 1793 4g
Big Lime 1793 - 1930 137
Slate 1930 - 2050 120
Shells 2050 - 2210 60
Slate 2210 - 2300 90
Shells 2300 - 2365 65
Slate 2365 - 2U6 98

Berea Sand (oi1l) 2463 - 248 21
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